GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1891
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30™" JULY, 2021

AYURVEDIC HOSPITAL
1891. SHRI OMPRAKASH BHUPALSINH ALIASPAWAN RAJENIMBALKAR:
Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Government Ayurvedic hospitals which are being run in rented buildings in the country including Maharashtra;

(b) whether the Government has decided to shift above said hospitals from all such rented buildings and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether inconvenience is likely to be caused to the people of that area by the above said decision and if so, the details thereof and the corrective steps being taken by the Government in this regard?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH)
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a): Public hedlth is a State subject and the running of Government Ayurvedic hospitals in the States/UTs including Maharashtra are under the domain of respective State/lUT Governments.
However, as per the information received from the State/UT Governments, the status of Government Ayurvedic hospitals being run in rented buildings including Maharashtra is at

Annexure.

(b) & (c): As public health is a State subject, the decision to shift above said hospitals from all such rented buildings come under the purview of respective State/UT Governments.


Annexure

The status of Government Ayurvedic hospitals being run in rented buildingsincluding

Maharashtra
Sl. Name of States/UTs Number of Government Ayurvedic
No. hospitalsrun in rented buildings
1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 0
2. Arunachal Pradesh 0
3. Assam 0
4. Bihar 0
5. Chhattisgarh 0
6. Goa 0
7. | Gujarat 0
8. Haryana 0
9. Jammu & Kashmir 0
10. | Karnataka 0
11. | Kerala 38
12. | Lakshadweep 1
13. | Madhya Pradesh 0
14. | Maharashtra 0
15. | Manipur 0
16. | Meghalaya 0
17. | Nagaland 0
18. | Odisha 0
19. | Puducherry 0
20. | Punjab 0
21. | Raasthan 1
22 | Sikkim 0
23. | Telangana 0
24. | Tripura 0
25. | Uttar Pradesh 308
26. | Uttrakhand 0
27. | West Bengal 0

